and the final acquisition analysis could lead to considerable changes in the financial statements of the
companies and the new group.

Adjustments for cost-savings or costs in conjunction with the merger have not been included. Moreover,
no amortisation has been calculated on other intangible assets resulting from the transaction.

The merged company intends to report consolidated accounts for the merged group as from January
2010. The information stated below, accordingly, does not necessarily reflect the result or the financial
position that Bure and Skanditek would have in combination if they had conducted their operations as a
single unit over the same periods. Nor does the information necessarily provide any indication for the
merged group’s future earnings.

4 The shareholder table is based on information on the ten largest shareholders in each company, respectively.

7

Pro forma income statements for the period January to June 2009

Pro forma income statement for the Group

SEK M

Bure, Jan-
Jun 2009

Skanditek,
Jan-Jun

2009

Effects of the
merger1

New company,
Jan-Jun 2009

Net sales 554.9  307.3  -  862.2

Shares in profit of associates 206.0  -6.0  -  200.0
Shares in profit of other portfolio companies -  28.7  -28.7  -
Operating expenses -652.3  -366.2  -  -1,018.5

Net financial items 10.1  -0.4  -  9.7
Profit for the period from discontinued operations 22.2  -  -  22.2
Profit after financial items 140.9  -36.6  -28.7  75.5

Income tax expense -9.3  18.3  -  9.0
Profit for the period 131.6  -18.4  -28.7  84.5

Other comprehensive income 9.0  106.0  -80.8  34.2
Comprehensive income for the period 140.6   87.6   -109.5  118.7

1 Adjustment items relate to income statement effect as reported in Skanditek concerning the holding in Bure

Proforma income statement for the parent company

MSEK

Bure, Jan-
Jun 2009

Skanditek,
Jan-Jun

2009

Effects of the
merger1

New company,
Jan-Jun 2009

Revenues -  -  -  0.0
Exit gains 22.3  -  -  22.3
Reversal of previously recognised impairment losses -109.0  33.0  -  -76.0
Dividends 8.0  2.0  -  10.0
Shares in profit of other portfolio companies -  28.7  -28.7  0.0
Personnel costs -11.5  -6.2  -  -17.7
Other external expenses -5.7  -4.1  -  -9.7
Depreciation of tangible assets -  -0.1  -  -0.1
Change in real value of financial instruments -  -2.9  -28.7  -2.9
Profit after financial items -95.9  50.5  -28.7  -74.2

Net financial items 12.4  2.2  -  14.6
Profit before income tax expense -83.5  52.7  -28.7  -59.6

Income tax expense -  -  -  -
Profit for the period -83.5  52.7  -28.7  -59.6

1 Adjustment items relate to income statement effect as reported in Skanditek concerning the holding in Bure

Pro forma Group balance sheet as of June 30, 2009

Pro forma balance sheet for the Group

SEK M

Bure, 30
June 2009

Skanditek,
30 June

2009

Effects of the
merger

New
company

Intangible assets 416.5   102.5  126.7  645.7

Tangible assets 71.2   17.2  -   88.4

Financial assets 765.8   961.7  -389.0  1,338.5

Inventories, etc, 26.6   107.5  -  134.1

Current receivables 287.2   142.2  -  429.4

Cash and cash equivalents and short term
investments 681.5   238.8  -383.1  537.1

Total assets 2,248.8   1,569.9   -645.4  3,173.2

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Parent
Company 1,603.1   1,353.3   -645.4  2,311.0
Equity attributable to minority interests 9.0   10.2   -  19.2

Non-current liabilities 119.2   5.8   -  125.0

Current liabilities 517.5   200.5   -  718.0

Total equity and liabilities 2,248.8   1,569.9   -645.4  3,173.2

1 Adjustment items relate to primarily the effects of the proposed dividend from Bure, the cancellation of Skanditekt’s shares in Bure as well as other merger effects

8

Pro forma balance sheet for the parent company

SEK M

Bure, 30
June 2009

Skanditek,
30 June

2009

Effects of the
merger

New
company

Tangible assets 0.4   0.3  -  0.7

Financial assets 902.5   1,210.4  -262.3  1,850.6

Inventories, etc, 49.0   -   -  49.0

Current receivables 95.2   12.7  -  107.9

Cash and cash equivalents and short term
investments 535.9   199.8  -383.1

332.8

Total assets 1,583.0   1,423.2   -645.4  2,360.8

Equity attributable to minority interests 1,353.4   1,403.7   -440.9  2,316.1
Merger adjustment -  -  -204.5  -204.5

Non-current liabilities -   -   -  -

Current liabilities 229.6   19.6   -  249.2

Total equity and liabilities 1,583.0   1,423.2   -645.4  2,360.8

1 Adjustment items relate to primarily the effects of the proposed dividend from Bure, the cancellation of Skanditekt’s shares in Bure as well as other merger effects

Choice of merger method

The Boards of Directors of Bure and Skanditek are of the opinion that the merger should be implemented
by means of a statutory merger in accordance with the Swedish Companies Act, whereby the companies’
shareholders are given the opportunity to approve the merger at their respective shareholders’ meetings.
The Boards of Directors are of the opinion that a statutory merger is an appropriate method for merging